Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

10/02/2002 01 FC:581

10-03-2002



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	102240	Attorney Docket No. 113819				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Toyonori SASAKI Katsunori NISHIDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other	107777001				
	B. Execution Date: September 27, 2002	1025-5604				
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  September 27, 2002					
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 134902 )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
IAZ	(1 00000134 10255604 40.00 GP					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toyonoci SASAXI	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Kathunori NISHIDA	(6)	
,	Mame(s) of inventor(s)	<b>(3</b> )		••	
			In consideration of the su	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	considerations paid to
(3)	insert Name of			• •	
(10)	Assignme Insert Address of	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABU		
	Assign##	(10)		ko, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
		defin	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in provisional, divisional, continuation	nee) the entire right, title and interest for the United vention, and in all applications for patent including a on, substitute, and raissue application(s), and all Lati is that may be granted on the invention known as	any and all provisional,
(11)	Insert	(11)	INK CARTRIDGE		
	identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Humber .	(Alfo	rney Docket No. 1	13819	)
		for w	hich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United States	of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September 27</u>	, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er	
	identification for filed applications	filed	Conta	mber 27, 2002	
applica every w provision grant of resulting the entities	tion or continuation or divisi- vay possible in obtaining evid 3) The undersigned agre- ons of the international corv- 4) The undersigned agre- (a valid United States patent 5) The undersigned here g from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned.	ne(s) to e on thereof sence and e(s) to ex- eration for e(s) to per t to the As- by author i the said in the said in	, or any patent or reissue applic going forward with such intention ecule all papers and document Protection of Industrial Property from all affirmative acts which in signes. Ize(s) and request(s) the Commit Assignes, as Assignes of the entitled, the form of CH EFF & REPREDO.	s and bending any act which may be necessary in c	ans with the Assignment in connection with claims or issue or remaining that states that it is convey the uniform the uniform that is convey the convey the convey the convey the convey the convex that is convey the convex that is convex to convex the convex that is convex to convex the convex that is convex to convex that is convex that is convex to convex that is convex that is convex to convex that is convex to convex that is convex to convex that is convex to convex that is
	in without whereof, exec	urind by ti	he undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Dat	September 27	2002	Mame of Invarior	Lourson Sarahi	(SEAL)
Dat	September 27	, 2002	Name of liveritor	Toyonor JASAN  X atsunori hishida  Esisunoa NSHIDA	(SEAL)
Dat			Hame of inventor		(SEAL)
Dat			State of Inventor		(SEAL)
Del	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Dat			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
			A4		(SEALS

**RECORDED: 09/27/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013339 FRAME: 0611